## <u>Notice of Special Procedures for Housing</u> <u>Commission and City Council Meetings</u>

In response to the Governor's declaration of a Public Health Emergency and ban on large public gatherings, the City Council meetings will be open to the public but are limited to in-person attendance at a 20% of Current Capacity. Only 20 people are allowed inside the City Council Chambers and only 6 people are allowed in the Lobby at City Hall. Face masks are required to be worn at all times.

Members of the public will have the ability to view the meeting live through; The City website <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under <u>"Meeting and Minutes"</u> then click on <u>"Click here to view meeting in progress or past meetings on YouTube"</u> And also on Comcast Cable Channel 24.

The agenda for the meetings are available 72 hours prior to the scheduled Council Meeting on the City's website <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under meetings and minutes or at City Hall located at 1700 N. Grand Ave. Las Vegas, NM 87701.

**Public Input:** Public Input is open to the public with the exception of the special procedures above. The Council will also take general public input in written form via hand delivery, email or fax, through 5:00 PM on the day of a Housing Commission Meeting or City Council Meeting. Hand delivered public input can be dropped off at City Hall located at 1700 N. Grand Avenue. Web submission for public input shall be submitted to City Clerk, Casandra Fresquez at <u>cfresquez@lasvegasnm.gov</u>. Hard copies can be faxed to 505-425-7335. The public input will be read into the record by the City Clerk.